



2026:DHC:4604

\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **FAO 496/2017**

**RUDAL @ RUDAL GUPTA** ..... Appellant  
Through: **Mr.S.N.Parashar, Advocate**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA** ..... Respondent  
Through: **Dr.Chaudhary Shamsuddin Khan,**  
**Advocate**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA**

% **ORDER**  
**10.09.2018**

Renotify on 19.12.2018.

**ANU MALHOTRA, J**  
**SEPTEMBER 10, 2018/SV**