



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 496/2017**
RUDAL @ RUDAL GUPTA Appellant
Through: **Mr. S.N. Parashar, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent
Through: **Mr. Jivesh Tiwari, Senior Panel**
Counsel with Ms. Samiksha, Adv. for
R/IOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI
ORDER
% **05.04.2023**

1. Once again a request is made for adjournment on behalf of the respondent.
2. As last opportunity, re-notify on 08.09.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 5, 2023/tp