



2026:DHC:4604

\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 496/2017**

RUDAL @ RUDAL GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Ravi Sabharwal, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, Senior
Panel Counsel with Ms. Samiksha,
Advocate.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER
04.10.2024**

List on 19.12.2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 4, 2024/ss