



2026:DHC:4604

\$~8&9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 483/2017

VIKASH KUMARAppellant
Through: Mr. Ravi Sabharwal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, SPC

+ FAO 496/2017

RUDAL @ RUDAL GUPTAAppellant
Through: Mr. Ravi Sabharwal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, SPC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

16.04.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondent requests for some time to file brief written submissions in the present matters. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.

2. Renotify on 23.05.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 16, 2025

Ch