



\$~5 to 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 483/2017

VIKASH KUMARAppellant

Through: Mr. Ravi Sabharwal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Ms. Samiksha, Adv.

6

+ FAO 496/2017

RUDAL @ RUDAL GUPTAAppellant

Through: Mr. Ravi Sabharwal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Ms. Samiksha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

23.05.2025

1. The hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the respondent.
3. The same is not opposed by learned counsel for the appellant.
4. Re-notify on 12.09.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 23, 2025/sp/sa