



\$~34 & 35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

FAO 483/2017

VIKASH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ravi Sabharwal, Adv. through  
VC

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, CGSC  
with Ms. Samiksha, Adv. through  
VC

35

+ FAO 496/2017

RUDAL @ RUDAL GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ravi Sabharwal, Adv. through  
VC

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, CGSC  
with Ms. Samiksha, Adv. through  
VC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

%

**12.09.2025**

1. It is already 04:50 PM.
2. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Re-notify on 28.01.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J.**

**SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/So**