



\$~8

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

FAO 496/2017

RUDAL @ RUDAL GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ravi Sabharwal alongwith Mr.  
Vivan Garg, Advocates ,  
Mr. Simranjot Singh and Mr. Yash  
Chopra, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari and Ms.  
Samiksha, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**28.01.2026**

1. Mr. Ravi Sabharwal, learned counsel for the appellant states that he has misplaced his case file and seeks time to reconstruct the same.
2. In view of the same, renotify on 15.05.2026.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**JANUARY 28, 2026**

sn